

**Jaswant Rai alias Mohd. Junaid vs. Asha Devi
and another along with connected matter**

**Cr.Rev.(FC) No. 54 of 2024 a/w
Cr.Rev.(FC) No. 1 of 2026**

Cr.Rev.(FC) No. 54 of 2024

01.06.2026

Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, vice Mr. Durga Singh Kainthla, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kulbir Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Cr.Rev.(FC) No. 1 of 2026

Mr. Kulbir Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, vice Mr. Durga Singh Kainthla, Advocate, for the respondent.

**Cr.Rev.(FC) No. 54 of 2024 and Cr.Rev.(FC)
No. 1 of 2026**

For non availability or original counsel for parties, due to sudden demise of Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashishat, Advocate, list for consideration on **25.06.2026**.

**Cr.M.P. No. 5356 of 2024 in Cr.Rev.(FC) No.
54 of 2024**

Adjourned in terms of orders passed on previous date, for consideration, along with main matter on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

1st June, 2026
(Susheel)